FIXED 2.5 AND 5 VOLT
MINIATURE VOLTAGE REGULATORS
ISSUE 4 - MARCH 2002
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
The ZMR series of three terminal fixed
positive voltage regulators feature internal
current limit and will shut down under
thermal overload conditions making the

FEATURES
• Small outline SOT23 package
• TO92 package
• 2.5V and 5V output
• 22.5V maximum input voltage
(ZMR25H)
• 25V maximum input voltage (ZMR50H)
• Output current up to 50mA
• Very low Quiesent current (30µA)
• Unconditionally stable
• Other output voltages possible
• Internal short circuit current limit
VOLTAGE RANGE
ZMR250 2.5V
ZMR500 5.0V
ZMR25H 2.5V
ZMR50H 5.0V
Vin
Vout
Gnd
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
COUT=0
VIN=Vo+4
dVIN/dt=5V/µs
COUT=0
VIN=Vo+4
dIo/dt=1A/µs
ZMR SERIES
4-112
ORDERING INFORMATION
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
Part Number Package Part Mark
ZMR250C TO92 ZMR250
ZMR250F SOT23 25K
ZMR25HC T092 ZMR25H
ZMR25HF SOT23 25X
ZMR500C TO92 ZMR500
ZMR500F SOT23 50K
ZMR50HC TO92 ZMR50H
ZMR50HF SOT23 5OR
 TO92 Package Suffix – C
 Bottom View